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Friday Night Live builds partnerships for positive and healthy youth development which 
engage youth as active leaders and resources in their communities. 

FridayNightLive.org 

FRIDAY NIGHT LIVE                    CLUB LIVE                    FRIDAY NIGHT LIVE KIDS                    FRIDAY NIGHT LIVE MENTORING 
F u n d i n g  p r o v i d e d  b y  t h e  C a l i f o r n i a  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  H e a l t h  C a r e  S e r v i c e s  

1 U p d a t e d  0 4 / 0 9 / 2 0 2 4 .  

 

Alameda County 
County Coordinator: 
Edgar Jimenez 
(510) 688-9411 
ejimenez@eyfconline.org 
 

Eden Youth and Family Center 
680 W. Tennyson Rd. 
Hayward, CA 94551 

Amador County 
County Coordinator: 
Lori Halvorson 
(209) 257-1980 x107 
(209) 607-2736 (cell) 
lhalvorson@nexusyfs.org 
 
Nexus Youth & Family Services 
601 Court St #210 
Jackson, CA 95642 
 
 

Butte County 
County Coordinator: 
Emily Swearingen 
(530) 552-4959 
eswearingen@buttecounty.net 
 

Butte County Department of Behavioral 
Health, Community Services Prevention Unit 
560 Cohasset Rd., Ste. 185 
Chico, CA 95926 
 
 

Calaveras County 
County Coordinator: 
Brandon Dodge 
(209) 736-6093 
bdodge@ccoe.k12.ca.us 
 

Calaveras County Office of Education 
185 S. Main St. 
Angels Camp, CA 95221 

 
Colusa County 
County Coordinator: 
Kevin Shields 
(530) 812-5341 
kshields@countyofcolusa.com 
Colusa County Behavioral Health 
162 E. Carson St. 
Colusa, CA 95932 

Contra Costa County 
County Coordinator: 
Emily Justice 
(925)942-5328 
ejustice@cccoe.k12.ca.us 
 

Contra Costa County of Education  
77 Santa Barbara Rd. 
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 
 

El Dorado County 
County Coordinator: 
Nora Mays 
(530) 621-6326 
nora.mays@edcgov.us 
El Dorado County Health & Human 
Services Agency 
1900 Lake Tahoe Blvd. 
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 
El Dorado County Substance Use Disorder 
Services  
929 Spring St. 
Placerville, CA 95667 
 

Fresno County 
County Coordinator: 
Emily Rivas 
(209) 613-0718 
erivas@yli.org 
 

Youth Leadership Institute 
2600 Ventura Ave., Suite 103 
Fresno, CA 93721 

Glenn County 
County & FNLM Coordinator: 
April Hine 
(530) 865-1267 x2033 
ahine@glenncoe.org 
Glenn County Office of Education 
831 5th St. 
Orland, CA 95963 
 

Humboldt County 
County Coordinator: 
Katie Jo Slaughter 
(707) 441-5569 
kslaughter@co.humboldt.ca.us 
 

County of Humboldt Public Health 
908 7th Street, Eureka, CA 95501 
 
 

Kern County 

Program Coordinator: 
Jamie Bowman 
(661) 868-8028 
(661) 440-2450 
jbowman@kernbhrs.org 
 

Kern Behavioral Health & Recovery Services 
1401 L St.  
Bakersfield, CA 93302 

Kings County 
County Coordinator: 
Ana Lopez 
(559) 852-2304  
ana.lopez@co.kings.ca.us 
 

Kings County Behavioral Health                     
1400 W. Lacey Blvd. Bldg. 13 
Hanford, CA 93230 
 

Lassen County 
County Coordinator: 
Nichole Bond 
(530) 251-8457 
nbond@co.lassen.ca.us 
 

Lassen County Behavioral Health 
555 Hospital Lane  
Susanville, CA  96130 
Office: (530) 251-8108 

Los Angeles County 
County Coordinator: 
Sokhom Phou 
(562) 922-6635 
(562) 774-5399 (cell) 
phou_sokhom@lacoe.edu 
 

Los Angeles County Office of Education 
9300 Imperial Highway, ECW 251 
Downey, CA 90242-2890 
 

Madera County 
County Coordinator: 
Iliana Contreras  
(559) 673-3508 
iliana.contreras@maderacounty.com 
 

Madera County Behavioral Services 
209 E. 7th Street 
Madera, CA 93638 

mailto:eswearingen@buttecounty.net
mailto:juan.torres@co.kings.ca.us


FRIDAY NIGHT LIVE COUNTY DIRECTORY 
CALIFORNIA FRIDAY NIGHT LIVE COLLABORATIVE  April 2024 

 

Friday Night Live builds partnerships for positive and healthy youth development which 
engage youth as active leaders and resources in their communities. 

FridayNightLive.org 

FRIDAY NIGHT LIVE                    CLUB LIVE                    FRIDAY NIGHT LIVE KIDS                    FRIDAY NIGHT LIVE MENTORING 
F u n d i n g  p r o v i d e d  b y  t h e  C a l i f o r n i a  D e p a r t m e n t  o f  H e a l t h  C a r e  S e r v i c e s  

2 U p d a t e d  0 4 / 0 9 / 2 0 2 4 .  

 

Marin County 
County Coordinator: 
Laura Hay 
(209) 345-8213 
lhay@yli.org 
 

Youth Leadership Institute 
1363 Lincoln Ave., Ste. 1 
San Rafael, CA 94901 
 

Mariposa County 
County Coordinator: 
Heather Livingston 
hlivingston@mariposasafefamilies.org 
 

Mariposa Safe Families, Inc. 
4983 8th St. 
Mariposa, CA 95338 
 

Mendocino County 
County Coordinator: 
Annie Richey 
(707) 472-2332 
richeya@mendocinocounty.gov 
 

Mendocino Behavioral Health & Recovery 
Services 
1120 South Dora Street 
Ukiah, CA 95482 
 

Modoc County 
County Coordinator: 
April Lea Go Forth 
(530) 233-2226 
rise@citlink.net 
 

Resources for Indian Student Education 
P.O. Box 1878, 
Alturas, CA 96101 
 

Monterey County 
County Coordinator: 
Lesa Rubalcava 
(831) 800-3066 
lesa@epicentermonterey.org 
 

The Epicenter 
737 South Main Street 
Salinas CA 93901. 
 
 
 
 
 

Napa County 
County Coordinator: 
Nancy Wynne de Rivera 
(707) 299-1908 
(707) 954-7109 (cell) 
nancy.wynnederivera@countyofnapa.org 
 

Napa County Health & Human Services 
Agency, Public Health Division 
2751 Napa Valley Corporate Dr. 
Napa, CA 94558 

Nevada County 
County Coordinator: 
Corinne Amezcua 
(530) 265-7018 
corinne.amezcua@co.nevada.ca.us 
 

Nevada County Public Health Department 
500 Crown Point Cir., Ste. 110 
Grass Valley, CA 95945 
 
 

Orange County 
County Coordinator: 
Elke Petras 
(714) 966-4458 
epetras@ocde.us 
 

Orange County Department of Education 
200 Kalmus Dr 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 

Placer County 
County Coordinator: 
Alexandra Wride 
(530) 889-7161 
awride@placer.ca.gov 
 

Placer County Public Health 
11484 B Ave.  
Auburn, CA 95603 
 
 

Riverside County 
County Coordinator: 
Lupe Madrigal 
(951) 955-3303 
lmadrigal@ruhealth.org 
 

Riverside County Substance Abuse Program 
Prevention Services 
23119 Cottonwood Ave. Bldg. A Ste. 100 
Moreno Valley, CA 92553 

Sacramento County 
County Coordinator: 
Joelle Orrock 
(916) 228-2418  
jorrock@scoe.net 
 

Friday Night Live Programs, Sacramento 
County Office of Education 
10474 Mather Blvd.  
Mather, CA 95655 
 

San Benito County 
County Coordinator: 
Elizabeth Lopez 
(831) 636-4020 
elopez@sbcmh.org 
 

County of San Benito 
1131 Community Pkwy.  
Hollister, CA 95023 

 
San Bernardino County 
County Coordinator: 
Sharfaa Ahmad 
(909) 387-4685 
(909) 361-0554 (cell) 
sharfaa.ahmad@dph.sbcounty.gov 
 

County of San Bernardino Dept. of Public 
Health, FNL Program 
340 N. Mountain View Ave. 
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0010 
 
 

San Diego County 
County Coordinator: 
Salvador Garcia  
(858) 298-2100 
sugarcia@sdcoe.net 
San Diego County Office of Education 
6401 Linda Vista Rd.  
San Diego, CA 92111-7399 
Office: (619) 777-6365 (call or text) 
 
 

San Francisco County 

County Coordinator: 
Mary Toni Cerrado 
(415) 601-9833 
mtcerrado@yli.org 
Youth Leadership Institute 
209 9th St., Ste. 200 
San Francisco, CA 94103  

mailto:epetras@ocde.us
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San Joaquin County  
County Coordinator: 
Christiane Highfill 
(209) 687-3354 
chhighfill@sjcoe.net 
San Joaquin County Office of Education 
2707 Transworld Drive 
Stockton, CA 95202 
Office: (209) 468-9089 

San Luis Obispo County 
County Coordinator: 
Megan Frauenheim 
(805) 781-4278 
mfrauenheim@co.slo.ca.us 
San Luis Obispo County Friday Night Live 
277 South St, St., T 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
Office: (805) 781-4289 
 
San Mateo County 
County Coordinator: 
Rubi Salazar 
(650) 544-1101 
rsalazar@yli.org 
 

Youth Leadership Institute 
1670 South Amphlett Blvd., Ste. 250 
San Mateo, CA 94402 
 
Santa Barbara County 
County Coordinator: 
Ashley Pickard 
(805) 757-7939 
apickard@sbcbwell.org  
County of Santa Barbara Department of 
Behavioral Wellness – Alcohol & Drug Program 
222 Carmen Lane, Suite 201 
Santa Maria, CA 93458 

Santa Clara County  
County Coordinator: 
Amanda Nguy 
(408) 975-2730  
amandan@aaci.org 
Asian Americans for Community Involvement  
2400 Moorpark Ave. #300 
San Jose, CA 95128 
 

Santa Cruz County 
County Coordinator: 
Maggie McGonigle 
(831) 454-4974 
maggie.mcgonigle@santacruzcounty.us 
 

Santa Cruz County  
1400 Emeline Ave., 3rd Floor 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060  
 
Shasta County  
County Coordinator: 
Tiffany Boone 
(530) 241-5958 
fnl@chemicalpeople.org 
 

Shasta County Chemical People, Inc. 
2280 Benton Dr., Bldg. A 
Redding, CA 96003 

Sierra County 
County Coordinator: 
Derrick Koch 
(530) 993-6789 
dkoch@sierracounty.ca.gov 
 

Sierra County Behavioral Health 
704 Mill St. 
Loyalton, CA 96118 
 
 

Siskiyou County 
County Coordinator: 
Marie Caldwell 
(530) 905-0053 
mcaldwell@siskiyouworks.org 
SiskiyouWorks  
2001 Campus Dr.  
Yreka, CA 96097 

 
Solano County 
County Coordinator: 
Johanna Nowak-Palmer 
(707) 646-7608 
jnowak@solanocoe.net 
Solano County Office of Education  
2460 Clay Bank Rd., Bldg. 6B 
Fairfield, CA 94533 
 
 
 

Sonoma County 
County Coordinator: 
Jarrett Klein 
(707) 565-7465 
jarrett.klein@sonoma-county.org 
 

County of Sonoma Department of Health 
Services 
1430 Neotamas Ave, 
Santa Rosa, CA 95405 
 

Stanislaus County 
County Coordinator: 
Jennifer Marsh 
(209) 525-5316 
jmarsh@stanbhrs.org 
 

Stanislaus County Behavioral Health & 
Recovery Services 
4640 Spyres Way, Suite B-7 
Modesto, CA 95356 
 
Sutter-Yuba Counties 
County Coordinator: 
Rudy Rodriguez 
(530) 674-1885 x110 
rrodriguez@co.sutter.ca.us 
 

Sutter-Yuba Behavioral Health 
1445 Veterans Memorial Cir. 
Yuba City, CA 95993 
 
 

Tehama County 
County Coordinator: 
Yuliana Moreno 
(530) 528-7391 
ymoreno@tehamaschools.org 
Tehama County Department of Education 
1135 Lincoln St. 
Red Bluff, CA 96080-0689 

Trinity County 
County Coordinator: 
Yoni Desmond 
(530) 623-1823 
ydesmond@trinitycounty-ca.gov 
 

Trinity County Behavioral Health Services, 
Prevention Division 
Physical: 1450 Main St. 
Weaverville, CA 96093 

mailto:rsalazar@yli.org
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Tulare County 
County Coordinator: 
Brittaney Quinonez 
(559) 651-0155 
brittaney.quinonez@tcoe.org 
Tulare County Office of Education 
7000 Doe Ave., Bldg. 300 
Visalia, CA 93291 
Office: (559) 651-0155 
 

Tuolumne County 
County Coordinator: 
Robert White 
(209) 533-1397 x226 
(209) 588-6247 (cell) 
rwhite@atcaa.org 
A-TCAA 
427 N. Highway 49, Ste. 305 
Sonora, CA 95370-5626 
Office: (209) 533-1397 
 

 

 
Ventura County 

Counselor: 
Jennifer Wigdor 
(805) 306-4500 Ext. 4318 
jennifer.wigdor@simivalleyusd.org 
Simi Valley Unified School District,      
Education Services 
101 West Cochran Street  
Simi Valley, CA 93065 
 
 

Yolo County 
County Coordinator: 
Debbie Clifford 
(530) 666-8715 
debbie.clifford@yolocounty.org 
Yolo County Health & Human Services 
25 N. Cottonwood St.  
Woodland, CA 95695 
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